City of Colorado Springs



Legislation Text

File #: 21-229, Version: 1

A Resolution of Appreciation designating May as Historic Preservation Month.

Presenter:

Nancy Henjum, Councilmember District 5 William Gray, Senior Planner, Planning & Development Department Dan Sexton, Principal Planner, Planning & Development Department Peter Wysocki, Planning & Development Director

Summary:

Each May is designated Historic Preservation Month by the National Trust for Historic Preservation and as Archaeology and Historic Preservation Month by the State of Colorado. The City of Colorado Springs features many historic treasures that will be celebrated during the month.

Previous Council Action:

The City Council previously proclaimed May 2020 to be Historic Preservation Month.

Background:

Preservation Month is an opportunity to create awareness of the rich history of the City and to recognize the ongoing community efforts to preserve its history. Throughout May, the agents of historic preservation and neighborhood organizations will work together to highlight the cultural and historic resources within the City limits.

This year, the Historic Preservation Board are proud to present Historic Preservation Month to City Council, and would like to encourage citizens to attend historic workshops, tours, support other preservation activities through the month of May, and thank the City Council for their support of Historic Preservation.

Financial Implications: N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

The Historic Preservation Board supports adoption of the Resolution.

Stakeholder Process: N/A

Alternatives: N/A

Proposed Motion:

Adopt the Resolution of Appreciation designating May as Historic Preservation Month.

N/A